

1037 NW Grebe Street Seal Rock, Oregon 97376 Phone: 541.563.3529 – Fax: 541.563.4246 www.srwd.org



## **Seal Rock Water District**

April 24, 2024

## JOB OPENING ANNOUNCEMENT

## Seal Rock Water District

Position: Water Distribution Operator 1 & 2 Full Time: 40 hours/week (M-F 7:30 am – 4:00 pm, hours may vary) Salary Range: WD1 \$20.98 - \$29.63 per hour D.O.E. plus benefit package Salary Range: WD2 \$28.46 - \$40.24 per hour D.O.E. plus benefit package

Closing date: First closing date is Friday, May 31, 2024, position open until filled.

**NECESSARY AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS**: High school diploma or equivalent. Valid State of Oregon Commercial Driver's License (must be maintained as a condition of employment). Clean driving record. Must pass drug screening and background check. Obtain Water Distribution Certification Level 1 or 2 within 24-months.

**DUTIES**: Assist with the operations and maintenance of a public water system. Communicate with customers and maintain customer relations. Perform demanding physical tasks in adverse weather conditions. Read water meters monthly. Install and replace meters. Drive District vehicle. Available for "on call" duties one week per month.

Applicants must complete a Seal Rock Water District application. To review the complete job description and obtain a SRWD employment application, please visit the District's website at www.SRWD.org.

Applications are also available at the district office by appointment only, located at 1037 NW Grebe Street, Seal Rock, OR 97376. Arrangements to pick up an application can be made by contacting the district office at 541.563.3529 and choosing option 3. Applications can be returned to the district by email at info@srwd.org, or by U.S. Mail to Seal Rock Water District 1037 NW Grebe Street, Seal Rock, OR 97376 on or before Friday, May 31, 2024, by 1:00 PM. The position is open until filled.